[FRESH PERMIT] L 57—'::! ™ 7£ - /b /
Date of Approval ; 04-Mar-2023 i " é/ °= ¢ 23,
w' ; TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT,BIHAR
RTO,MUZAFFARPUR RTA
FORM P.St.S.
[See Rule 73 (7)(i)]
PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT (BUS PERMIT)
PART-A
1. Permit No BR2023-SC-0743A
2. Name Of The Permii Holder MOHAMMAD REYAJUL
3. Name of Father/Husband MOHAMMAD YASIN
4. Address 12 BANGRA SUGALULI, Bihar Purba Champaran-845456
5(i) Registration Mark of the Vehicle i B 1280
(i) Make/Mods! ’ MOTORS STARBUS ULTRA 44+D LPO10.2/54
(iii) Chassis Number & 540508 5
(iv) Engine ! _ X503050
(v) Class of i Be
(vi) Registratidn Dats ) / 202
(vii) Service 3 3 Ty,
{vii) Name of Fil S ywipm £ e F THA S
Hire Purchase
6.(i) Number of ; e f
(if) Number of j =
(jii) Number of 8
7. Route/Area for whi =
1 -
Route } 2 Route
Code Fla, Via Length
(In KM)
2465DOWN | - :-rMa'i%_EF‘f.hﬁ-?LIKHJURIYA,MOHAMA ' -
. SEDFRL G MIECAN |
E
Region Covered & & WS e TR
8. Date of Regllacernefit of Vehi
9. Period of Vajidity e ,’mr-zozs
Number of daily'sihgle tripe@liowed . P '
10. Total Numfer of Stage Garfiages covered ow e e L
11. Number ofvehi bt tal HEEE sdorsoecial
OCCASIONS . csencrrmnamenrrmiresiesieeieeseeans
12. Maximum and minimum daily trips
13. Maximum and minimum rate of fare E
14. The Stage Carriage may be used a S8 C suties o T condidons herein under
FEBCHIBE . s psnsrnagessssarss o s 2
15. The reserve stage cariage may be : === =nd subject to the conditions specified in P.Co.S
Permit No.

Date: 0«




TERMS AND CONDITIONS ke

PERMIT NO. BR2023-SC-0743A VEHICLE NO. BRO6PF1280

(%) That the ve'icles shall be used only in a specified area, or on specified routes in the permit.

{2) That copiss of the time table of the Stage Carriage apprcved by the State/Regional Transport Authority shall be exhibited on the
vshids and at specified stands and halts an the route or within the area.

{2) That specified standards of comfort and cleanliness shall be maintained in the vehicles.

{4) That fares shall be charged in accordance with the approved fare table.

{5} That the vehicie to which the permit relates is not driven speed exceeding the speed permitted under this Act.

{8) That the vehide to which the permit rerates is not driven in contravention so Sec.5 or Sec.113

{7) That its holder shall not use a Stage Carriage in a public place for carrying or intending to carry passengers unless it caries
conductor. ;

{8) That the service of Stage Carriage shall be regularly operated on the spacified route in accordance with the approved time-table.
{8) No owner shall employ any person to act as an agent for sale of tickets for travel by public service vehicle unless that person holds
a valid agents license.

{10} Any variation in route shall not be allowed beyond the limit as provided in the provision to clause (xxii) of sub- section (2) of
Section 72 of the Motor Vehicles Act.

{11) (i) No motor vehicle shall be fitted with an audio on audio visual device in such a position so that it distracts the attention of driver.
{11) (i) Such audio-visual device or video or tape recorder shall fitted in such a position that its operations not accessible to driver.
{11) (iii) NC loudspeaker attached to any of such devices shall fit in driver’s cabin in case of a Stage carriage.

{12) Vehicle owner will made available canvasser and agent license within a month to the under sign through affidavit.

{13) The name of driver and conductor with their mobile number shall be written clearly on both sides of the bus in addition 1o the
name and address of the operator.

{14) Via of the route shall be written of the vehicle in Urdu also.

{15) No commercial goods shall be carried on the vehides.

(18) Transportation of any inflammable substance is profhinied. Camymg o T2 arimgusnar wil 02 2 TSt

(17) This permit is not valid if the bus violates e 1528 of Binar Mobr Venice Rule 7350

{18) Vulgar/Obscene/Hurting the sentimenis and dignify of momen, Chiiden. =ipon, commumiisssongs. wesos il not b= sliowed in
the Busss.

(19) It shall be ensured by the permit holder et e diver of Be it el Silos Tedraions iifes ewisr Moior Vehicle Driving
Regulstion, 2017

(20) This permit is subject b He condiions =id down v Sexior 8 o el il sl-uis™) o nie 7% e Sher Wotor Vehides
Russ- 3

{21) This permit is iso sehiect 1> comiiiio et

{21) {ijThe spproved for=—ae =y Tme-Ene o e maes 5=l = oOibEs I e w=nsies aor o e =ng tiecesiands and
halis specfied » T= ooic=tor o aeamt

{21) (7) The raosrsts oacied T agiicsior T e 2ol & hoosig, menEr=rs & =oars of T wehicles, and for
storage 2nd SEoS TUSODY T LiEene and poos will 32 TErTirec.

{21) (EjThe r=ecoss e =urs 5El e baiier ©— e e T oot Acf iy = et e ©

(22) This permit & e e © ofer cowtiiers ssece T e ot

(23) The Si==Regonsl Temsmor Suifaniy may, S peng "oiice of not less Tapamesmeiill] &y T condiions of the permit. (i)
Allach 0 Fe peeml e coilioRs. °
(22} The per=it 5w T ot oy 7 asoopemer o 30 &t ors=ton sip ndesing e gamme o w3icity oo the basis of paymentof
Moty Yohide = @ anitorms WA TS

(25) The pormit = == s D Se oo e dFe=rcs of =2 T 2oy on ol climisSoes,. == oeyable along with penalty, if
chargeshe

ZE MM De =SS Tl 0 S e O Ssshes Esseroes 20 shell ersers powsar o ow foolboard for easy
accessibiitg

(27 Samry vmncie D Wil GEED ESETE T SEEs T TE s ow Tor e hendices osor=. el 2= mentioned near the reserve
(25) Eous Ecsing & e iy gm0 pemoee i The public passengess weiieies. ¥ sssh lmcdent is reported by the viclm or
e opssopes Dife s o Ser e wehicie sguad will report ip e sessess Pulies S=non Immediately., I it is not done
by fe =hce smer e poeal will 2= =roeies

Dater MWa-2103




¥

PERMIT NO. BR2023-SC-0743A

VEHICLE NO. BROG6PF1280

ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL

Date: 04-Mar-2023

Arrival Time Departure

Route Code Stoppage Journey Day (HH:MM) Time (HH:MM) Halt
2465DOWN RASAUL 1 00:00:00 07:05:00 true
2465D0WN ~ SUGAULI 1 08:11:00 08:14:00 " true
2465D0OWN CHHAPWA 1 08:20:00 08:22:00 true
2465D0WN MOTIHAR 1 09:20:00 09:42:00 true
2465D0WN IKHJURIYA 1 10:44:00 10:50:00 true
2465D0WN MOHAMADPUR 1 11:00:00 11:02:00 {LLWWQ,
2465D0WN GOPALGANJ 1 11:59:00 12:01:00 ¢ true L
2465D0WN MIRGANJ 1 12:28:00 12:31:00 true
2465D0OWN SIWAN 1 13:12:00 13:52:00 true
2485D0WN MIRGANJ 1 14:11:00 14:12:00 true
2465D0OWN GOPALGANJ 1 14:40:00 14:43:00 true
2465DOWN MOHAMADPUR 1 15:45:00 15:52:00 true
2465DOWN IKHJURIYA 1 16:16:00 true
246500WN MOTIHAR 1 17:32:00 17:42:00 true
2465D0OWN CHHAPWA 1 18:25:00 18:28:00 true
2465D0WN SUGAULI 1 18:42-00 18:45:00 true
2465DOWN RASAUL 1 9:35:00 00:00:00 true

State/Reg {rzthority.



